
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2843
ANSWERED ON:14.03.2000
MASS INDIVIDUAL KILLINGS IN DELHI
RAJESH VERMA

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government are aware of the mass/individual killings by the criminals by entering into houses in Delhi during the last three years till-date; and

(b) if so, the number of such incidents took place alongwith loss of lives, year-wise ?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI CH.VIDYASAGAR RAO)

(a)&(b): There was no incident of mass killing reported in Delhi during the last three years till date. However, there were incidents in which criminals after entering the house killed one or more inmates. The number of such incidents during the last three years till date in which one or more persons last their lives are indicated below:

Year    Number of incidents    Loss of lives

1997      36           38
1998      52           61
1999      48           53
2000      04           04

(upto
19.2.2000)
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